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Leicestershire and Rutland County Archery Association 
 Rose and Record Status  
  
 63rd County Outdoor  Championships 
 09 August 2015 

 Venue Bowmen of Glen AS, Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leics LE8 9AB 
 Organiser Mr Eddie Pemberton, 41 Sonning Way, Glen Parva, Leics LE2 9RU 
 Weather Warm and dry with little wind throughout the day.   
 Lady P Helen Randall 
 Judge in Charge Kieran Dexter 
 Judge Sandra Bennett 
 Cand. Judge Sarah Dickinson 
 Cand. Judge Christopher Lowe 

 Awards 
 Hits Golds Score 
Senior Open Recurve Winners 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Helen Faulkner Hereford Lincoln A 144 64 1078 Ladies Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 65 1090 Gents Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 

Visitors Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Helen Faulkner Hereford Lincoln A 144 64 1078 
 2 Michelle Coy Hereford Friskney B 144 58 1052 
 Ladies Compound 
 1 Marion Sambridge Hereford Silver Arrow Archery 144 111 1219 
 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Carrie Mortimore Hereford Derbyshire AC 75 8 285 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Martin Wolstenholme York Lincoln A 143 62 1029 
 2 Allan Hale York Lincoln A 141 45 971 
 3 Mark Sumner York Lincoln A 144 40 948 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Anthony Hoyes York Grantham A 144 104 1212 
 2 Geoff Thomas York Lincoln A 143 104 1203 
 Gents Longbow 
 1 Graham White York Friskney B 94 10 424 
 Gents Barebow 
 1 Andrew lewis York Trackside A 76 8 332 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Amy Gott Bristol 3 Silverspoon B 144 102 1208 
 2 Charlotte Hempsall Bristol 4 B of Pendle &  144 86 1162 
 Girls Compound 
 1 Hollie Smith Bristol 3 Derwent B 144 141 1290 
 2 Charlene Marsh Bristol 2 Silverspoon B 144 112 1232 
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 Girls Barebow 
 1 Sophia Eaves Bristol 5 Corby A 140 46 909 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Louis Perkins Bristol 3 Silverspoon B 144 130 1270 
 2 Jack Tucker Bristol 2 Sleaford Maltsters 144 87 1164 
 3 Stephen O'Connor Bristol 4 Grimsby A 142 80 1126 
 Boys Compound 
 1 Alex Taylor Bristol 1 Silverspoon B 144 116 1240 

Senior County Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford The Foxes 144 53 1056 Ladies Silver Cup 
 2 Kim Copson Hereford B of Birstall 141 53 1003 
 Ladies Compound 
 1 Caroline Prime Hereford GNAS 144 104 1206 Phipps Salver 
 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hereford Hinckley A 88 12 415 Melton Cup 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 65 1090 Gents Silver Cup 
 2 Jim Young York Burroughs Hill B 144 51 1036 
 3 Tim Oliver York The Foxes 144 51 1028 
 Gents Compound 
 1 Peter Fox York B of Rutland 144 104 1202 Squires Salver 
 2 Bill Chapman York B of Glen AS 144 93 1186 
 3 Alan Tonge York GNAS 144 73 1140 
 Gents Longbow 
 1 Paul Agar York Melton Mowbray AC 61 5 257 
 Gents Barebow 
 1 Chris Flint York Melton Mowbray AC 77 6 341 

Senior County Recurve Best Longest Distance Winners 
 Ladies Recurve - 80 yd 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford The Foxes 144 53 486 Anne Smith Trophy 

 Gents Recurve - 100 yd 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 65 504 Ron Smith Trophy 

Senior County Unrewarded HC Awards (Any Bowstyle) 
 Ladies HC 42-50 
 1 Anna Leeson Hereford The Foxes 142 25 1567 
 Gents HC 29-36 
 1 Nigel Gensmantel York Melton Mowbray AC 144 41 1392 
 Gents HC 37-44 
 1 Steve Gill York GNAS 141 38 1522 
 Gents HC 45-50 
 1 Martin Matkin Hereford Lutterworth AC 138 26 1524 

Junior County Champions 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Bristol 3 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 115 1234 Girls Recurve Trophy 
 Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Bristol 3 Melton Mowbray AC 144 131 1270 Kirby Muxloe Cup 
 Boys Recurve 
 1 Howard Young Bristol 3 Burroughs Hill B 144 101 1194 Boys Recurve Trophy 
 



 3

Junior County Unrewarded Score Awards 
 Girls Recurve - Bristol 3 
 1 Rebecca Randall Bristol 3 Melton Mowbray AC 144 64 1102 
 Girls Recurve - Bristol 4 
 1 Eleanor Matkin Bristol 4 Lutterworth AC 144 106 1208 
 Girls Recurve - Bristol 5 
 1 Holly Seaton Bristol 5 B of Rutland 92 9 424 
 Boys Recurve - Bristol 1 
 1 Alex kirk Bristol 1 Melton Mowbray AC 141 73 1081 
 2 Oliver Stephenson Bristol 1 B of Rutland 143 42 989 
 Boys Recurve - Bristol 2 
 1 Jordan James Bristol 2 Soar Valley A 142 54 1022 

County Mixed Senior Recurve Team 430 129 2934 
 Recurve Team Shield 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford The Foxes 144 53 1056 
 2 Tim Oliver York The Foxes 144 51 1028 
 3 Anna Leeson Hereford The Foxes 142 25 850 

County Mixed Senior Compound Team 431 229 3395 
 Welland Trophy 
 1 Carol Smith Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 144 90 1178 
 2 Ian Chambers York Melton Mowbray AC 143 71 1115 
 3 Peter Curnock York Melton Mowbray AC 144 68 1102 
 
  

  
 
 
 
 Full Results 

 Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Notes 
Ladies Recurve - Hereford 
 1 Helen Faulkner Lincoln A 502 380 196 144 64 1078 
 2 Ruth Welsh The Foxes 486 374 196 144 53 1056 
 3 Michelle Coy Friskney B 486 378 188 144 58 1052 
 4 Eloise Fowler Anchor B 454 380 204 142 56 1038 
 5 Kim Copson B of Birstall 471 338 194 141 53 1003 
 6 Bethany Woodcock Huddersfield Univ AC 457 346 184 143 41 987 
 7 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 395 336 182 139 37 913 
 8 Anna Leeson The Foxes 372 298 180 142 25 850 
 9 Gaynor Matkin Lutterworth AC 334 323 172 135 22 829 
 Deborah Hill B of Rutland 49 81 83 61 3 213 Retired 6.0 doz 
 Anne Smith The Foxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Sarah Warner Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 
Ladies Compound - Hereford 
 1 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow Archery 587 418 214 144 111 1219 
 2 Caroline Prime GNAS 570 420 216 144 104 1206 
 3 Jill Brown Foresters AC 578 412 212 144 103 1202 
 4 Abbie Spinks Silverspoon B 586 408 208 144 101 1202 
 5 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 564 402 212 144 90 1178 
 6 Sophie Berckham Grantham A 546 394 198 144 75 1138 
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 Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Notes 
Ladies Longbow - Hereford 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 191 90 134 88 12 415 
 2 Carrie Mortimore Derbyshire AC 89 106 90 75 8 285 

Gents Recurve - York 
 1 Thomas Cram Loughborough SAC 504 382 204 144 65 1090 
 2 Jim Young Burroughs Hill B 482 356 198 144 51 1036 
 3 Martin Wolstenholme Lincoln A 440 377 212 143 62 1029 
 4 Tim Oliver The Foxes 478 348 202 144 51 1028 
 5 Allan Hale Lincoln A 421 372 178 141 45 971 
 6 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC 426 332 190 144 41 948 
 7 Mark Sumner Lincoln A 430 334 184 144 40 948 
 8 Steve Gill GNAS 429 340 178 141 38 947 
 9 Mohit Gadhok B of Glen AS 405 337 194 140 41 936 
 10 Geoff Evans Lincoln A 431 298 188 143 33 917 
 11 Arthur Coveney Loughborough SAC 400 315 172 141 29 887 
 12 Neil Passingham B of Birstall 404 316 158 140 32 878 
 13 Keith Johnson B of Rutland 397 308 164 143 28 869 
 14 Ian Prescott Lincoln A 346 299 190 135 36 835 
 15 Ged Goulsbra Trackside AC 347 298 178 137 30 823 
 16 Frank Cutri Welland Valley A 323 264 190 133 25 777 
 17 Andy Mortimore Derbyshire AC 241 246 134 122 14 621 
 18 Daniel James Soar Valley A 227 222 150 125 11 599 

Gents Compound - York 
 1 Anthony Hoyes Grantham A 580 424 208 144 104 1212 
 2 Geoff Thomas Lincoln A 587 402 214 143 104 1203 
 3 Peter Fox B of Rutland 564 422 216 144 104 1202 
 4 Simon Garrett Aberdeen Univ AC 583 410 208 143 105 1201 
 5 Edward Kirk Friskney B 584 399 212 143 100 1195 
 6 Bill Chapman B of Glen AS 554 422 210 144 93 1186 
 7 David Bramley Derwent B 568 402 207 143 96 1177 
 8 Graham Crampin Grimsby A 568 392 208 144 88 1168 
 9 Alan Tonge GNAS 544 390 206 144 73 1140 
 10 James Passingham B of Birstall 546 384 208 144 76 1138 
 11 Ian Chambers Melton Mowbray AC 534 377 204 143 71 1115 
 12 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 522 382 198 144 68 1102 
 13 Jonathan Thomas Burroughs Hill B 509 380 204 143 52 1093 
 14 Carl Harding B of Rutland 525 360 196 139 64 1081 
 15 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 514 358 202 144 68 1074 
 Mike Hall GNAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Longbow - York 
 1 Graham White Friskney B 175 126 123 94 10 424 
 2 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 70 91 96 61 5 257 
 3 Geoff Ball Silverspoon B 68 95 86 18 1 249 
 Richi Wileman B of Rutland 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Barebow - York 
 1 Chris Flint Melton Mowbray AC 159 64 118 77 6 341 
 2 Andrew lewis Trackside AC 59 157 116 76 8 332 
 Ash Niwaz Selby A 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Recurve - Hereford 
 1 Martin Matkin Lutterworth AC 375 303 158 138 26 836 

Girls Compound - Bristol 2 
 1 Charlene Marsh Silverspoon B 608 414 210 144 112 1232 

Girls Recurve - Bristol 3 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 594 424 216 144 115 1234 
 2 Amy Gott Silverspoon B 586 410 212 144 102 1208 
 3 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC 524 380 198 144 64 1102 
 4 Emily Coughlin Sleaford Maltsters 496 378 194 142 58 1068 
 
Girls Compound - Bristol 3 
 1 Hollie Smith Derwent B 642 432 216 144 141 1290 
 2 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 630 426 214 144 131 1270 
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    Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Notes 
Girls Recurve - Bristol 4 
 1 Eleanor Matkin Lutterworth AC 580 412 216 144 106 1208 
 2 Charlotte Hempsall B of Pendle & Samlesbury 556 390 216 144 86 1162 

Girls Recurve - Bristol 5 
 1 Lyla Lancashire Corby A 516 391 212 144 79 1119 
 2 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 141 121 162 92 9 424 

Girls Compound - Bristol 5 
 1 Katie Walden North End A 509 374 212 143 73 1095 
 Megan Keay Melton Mowbray AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Girls Barebow - Bristol 5 
 1 Sophia Eaves Corby A 339 364 206 140 46 909 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 1 
 1 Alex kirk Melton Mowbray AC 501 392 188 141 73 1081 
 2 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 469 344 176 143 42 989 
 3 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 425 323 154 138 39 902 
 4 David Phillips B of Birstall 325 289 164 138 18 778 
 Niall Brown Ivanhoe A 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Boys Compound - Bristol 1 
 1 Alex Taylor Silverspoon B 602 426 212 144 116 1240 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 2 
 1 Jack Tucker Sleaford Maltsters 560 400 204 144 87 1164 
 2 Jordan James Soar Valley A 456 374 192 142 54 1022 
 3 Daniel Johnson B of Rutland 393 300 160 141 34 853 

Boys Compound - Bristol 2 
 1 Sam Edwards Friskney B 540 382 208 144 74 1130 
 Harry Hey Foresters AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 3 
 1 Louis Perkins Silverspoon B 628 428 214 144 130 1270 
 2 Howard Young Burroughs Hill B 596 390 208 144 101 1194 
 3 Finley Lancashire Corby A 463 360 194 144 50 1017 
 4 Jamie Major Trackside A 490 330 178 136 53 998 
 Jacob Boden Silverspoon B 249 0 0 35 10 249 Retired 3.0 doz 
 Thomas Hulse B of Rutland 157 0 0 37 2 157 Retired 6.0 doz 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 4 
 1 Stephen O'Connor Grimsby A 496 414 216 142 80 1126 
 2 Kian Watkins Lincoln A 520 366 202 144 67 1088 

Gents Recurve - National 
 Leigh Bland B of Glen AS 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 


